Table 3: Sector or Status of 1998 to 2009, by Subject Field and Gender

Professoriate
2-Year Nontenure Track
2-Year Tenure Track
4-Year Nontenure Track
4-Year Tenure Track
For-profit Faculty and Admin.

Other Employment
2-Year Administrators
4-year Administrators
Business
Federal Government
Independent scholar
K-12
Library/Museum/Archive
Non-Profit
Other
Publishing/ Editing
Researcher
Self-Employed
State/ Local Government

Other Status
Deceased
Not found
Retired

N=

Female

Africa
Male

2.8%
5.6%
235%  22.2%
64.7%  66.7%

5.9%
2.8%

5.9%
17 36

Asia
Male

Female

2.9%
1.4%

10.1%
66.7%

4.3%
2.9%
1.4%
1.4%

1.4%
1.4%

1.4%
2.9%

1.4%

69

3.6%
1.8%
10.0%
70.0%

0.9%
2.71%
2.71%
0.9%
1.8%
2.71%
0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

110

Female

World/
Europe Latin America Middle East North America  Transnational
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male
2.3% 1.7% 1.6% 2.1% 2.3% 5.0% 6.7%
2.3% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 3.4%
13.8%  16.9% 9.4% 8.4%  16.7% 50%  14.5% 16.0%  26.7%  21.1%
55.7%  49.1%  65.6%  65.3%  750% = 825% = 442%  437%  40.0% = 47.4%
0.7% 0.2% 0.4% 0.5%
0.2% 0.1%
3.9% 4.2% 3.1% 1.1% 4.6% 2.8%
2.3% 45% 6.3% 2.7% 3.0% 5.3%
2.0% 5.2% 5.3% 1.9% 4.0% 6.7%
3.3% 1.2% 3.1% 2.5% 4.8% 1.5%
2.3% 3.5% 2.1% 4.0% 3.4% 5.3%
0.7% 1.0% 2.7% 1.6%
2.6% 3.2% 4.7% 1.1% 4.2% 2.5% 4.4% 3.5% 5.3%
0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 6.7% 5.3%
0.3% 2.1% 2.5% 0.8% 0.9%
0.7% 0.7% 1.1% 0.8% 0.6%
2.3% 1.5% 3.1% 2.1% 2.9% 2.2% 6.7% 5.3%
0.2% 1.6% 1.1% 2.5% 0.6% 1.5%
0.7% 0.7% 4.7% 2.5% 0.8% 1.6% 5.3%
2.3% 2.2% 1.6% 1.1% 2.5% 3.7% 6.7%
1.6% 1.0% 1.6% 4.2% 2.1% 0.7%
305 403 64 95 24 40 475 820 15 19

Avg All

3.1%
2.4%
14.8%
50.7%
0.4%

0.1%
3.3%
3.0%
3.2%
2.2%
2.9%
1.4%
3.3%
0.4%
0.6%
0.6%
2.2%
0.8%

1.1%
2.5%
1.1%
2492

NB: The gender of eight PhDs in the sample could not be identified and are not included in the total.






